ORDINANCE O2023-016 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MINNESOTA SETTING FEES AND CHARGES FOR THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MINNESOTA ORDAINS:

WHERES, by O2022-028, the City Council established a fee schedule effective January 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined that adjustments to those fees are reasonable and appropriate.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Shakopee, Minnesota that the Fee Schedule dated January 1, 2024, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved and adopted in its entirety.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Fee Schedule shall become effective on January 1, 2024, unless indicated otherwise therein and all other ordinances and resolutions inconsistent herewith shall be repealed effective January 1, 2024.

Adopted in regular session of the City Council of the City of Shakopee, Minnesota, held this 19th day of December 2023.

	Mayor of the City of Shakopee
	ATTEST:
	City Clerk
Published in the Shakopee Valley News on the day o	of 2022.

<u>Prepared by:</u> City of Shakopee 485 Gorman Street Shakopee, MN 55379